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=0 . EXISTING SHADECLOTH OVER | XISTING SHADEGLOTH OVE TN ST AL PARK ~— Q PUMPS DRUM STORAGE FROM DAMAGE THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT WORKS; SERVICES HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED
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72,080 EXISTING SUB- & PUMP ROOM 6. ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE
: / | STATION - ARCHITECT/AUTHOR IMMEDIATELY BEFORE WORK IS UNDERTAKEN
G;‘?o EXISTING SHADECLOTH OVER EXISTING STAFF EXISTING SHADECLOTH OVER 7. CONTRACTOR IS TO BUILD IN APPROVED DPC'S WHETHER OR NOT THESE ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
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X GATE MAIN | rd 8. FIGURED DIMENSIONS TO BE USED ATALL TIMES
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: 12.200 ’ 10. ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS TO BE CHECKED AGAINST ARCHITECT'S/AUTHORS DRAWINGS; ANY
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( ) ( ) C MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECIFICATION
12. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECT SETTING OUT OF BUILDINGS, ALL EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL
WALLS WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO BOUNDARIES, BUILDING LINES ETC.
13. SOIL POISONING TO COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES REQUIREMENTS
14. ALL RELEVANT COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES TO BE RETAINED BY THE RELEVANT CONTRACTORS FOR
‘ SUBMISSION TO COUNCIL
1 15. RC LINTOLS ABOVE ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS [TO ENGINEER'S DETAILS AND SPECIFICATION]
16. EXPRESS JOINTS TO ALL RC BEAM AND MASONRY JUNCTIONS
17. ROOF TILING: TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10062: 2003 CODE OF PRACTICE AND STANDARD FIXING
MECHANISMS AND DETAILS
A S IT E P L AN 18. DOORS: WEATHERPROOF CILL TO ALL EXTERNAL FACING DOORS JOINERY TO BE CONFIRMED BY
SUPPLIERS
19. STAIRCASES: ALL FINAL DIMENSIONS FOR STAIRCASES/STEPS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE PRIOR TO
. CONSTRUCTION, ANY VARIATIONS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE AUTHOR
- 1 . 50 0 20. TIMBER: ALL STRUCTURAL TIMBER WORK BY TO ENG. DESIGN AND DETAILS; EXTERNAL TIMBER TO BE
OF SUITABLE STRUCTURAL GRADE AND SEALED ACCORDINGLY
21. WINDOW CILLS: 75X50MM PLASTERED CILLS WITH 10MM 'V' CHANNEL DRIP GROOVE TO UNDERSIDE
22. GLAZING: ALL GLAZING TO CONFORM TO SANS 10400: PART N (REFER TO DOOR/WINDOW SCHEDULE)
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FIRE PROTECTION TO COMPLY WITH PART T: 1 ]
- All WORK TO COMPLY WITH SANS10400
- SAFETY DISTANCES TO COMPLY WITH CLAUSE 4.2, ALL EXTERNAL WALLS FIRE RESISTANCE TO
COMPLY WITH TABLE 1-30 MINUTE RATING. FOR WALLS WITH WINDOW OPENINGS ONTO A LATERAL PART O: LIGHTING AND VENTILATION URBAN PLATFORM
BOUNDARY AS PER 4.2.8 AND TABLE 2 SAFETY DISTANCES. H3 OPENINGS OF LESS THAN 5M" WITH A ALL AREAS THAT ARE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400 PART O \
DISTANCE OF 1M. 4.3.2- FRESH AIR TO BE SUPPLIED AT RATE OF 7,5//S/P & TO BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED THROUGHOUT
-ANY BUILDING DIVIDED WITH DIFFERENT OCCUPANCIES MUST COMPLY WITH SANS 10400 PART T, HABITABLE AREA.
CLAUSE 4,4,4.6,4.7, 4.8 AND 4.9 URBAN PLATFORM ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS
-All MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH 4.5 SUITE 7, SUTTON SQUARE
"ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AND COMPONENTS TO COMPLY WITH 4.7 NOTE: OPEN END SVP VENTED 100mm ABOVE ROOF FINISH IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANS 10400 PART P 306 MATTHEWS MEYIWA ROAD,
-ALL OPENINGS TO BE PROTECTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 4.10 V,‘;'E'SEEEME(';E
-WHERE AN OPENING IN ANY EXTERNAL WALL OF ANY DIVISION IS LESS THAN 1M MEASURED S .
HORIZONTALLLY OR VERTICALLY FROM AN OPENING IN ANOTHER DIVISION SHALL BE PROTECTED BY STORMWATER TO COMPLY WITH PART R:-
ANY 'OTHER EQUIVALENT MEANS OF FIRE PROTECTION WHICH - STORM WATER TO BE ATTENUATED ON SITE AS PER ENGINEERS DESIGNS AND THE REQUIREMENTS
ENSURES THAT THE FLAME TRAVEL PATH FROM ONE OPENING TO ANOTHER IS NOT LESS THAN 1M OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. PROPOSED ADDITIONS AND
SHALL BE PERMITTED.' TO APPLY TO GLAZED CURTAIN WALL - TYPICAL STORM WATER CHANNEL DETAIL TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY ENGINEER ALTERATIONS TO 1236 & 1222
- ROOF ASSEMBLIES AND COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH PART T -4.12 - WATERPROOFING TO SPECIALIST DETAILS.
- ALL CEILINGS TO COMPLY WITH PART T -4.13 - ACCESS TO STORM WATER DRAINS TO BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS SO THAT NO PART OF THE DRAIN SOUTH COAST ROAD.
- ALL FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH PART T -4.14 MEASURED ALONG THE CENTRE LINE OF THE DRAIN IS MORE THAN (ERF 1065 SEA VIEW)
- ALL INTERNAL FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH PART T -4.15 40M FROM SUCH ACCESS AS PER SANS10400
-EMERGENCY AND ESCAPE ROUTES ARE TO COMPLY WITH PART T -4.16. 4.17, 4.18 AND 4.19 - DURING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROPER RUN OFF INTO STORM WATER
-ALL ACCESS DOORS TO EMERGENCY ROUTES TO BE SABS CLASS B 120MIN. CHANNEL, APRONS, GRIDS AND OTHER MEASURES AS INDICATED BY THE ENGINEER. Drawing description:
- FIRE RATED DOORS ATTED WITH SELF CLOSER'S IN COMPLIANCE WITH 4.10.4 AND LOCKS IN - AGRICULTURAL DRAINS FOR RETAINING WALLS TO BE POSITIONED AND GRADED TO FALL TO PRERORESEADBARAGE D RO OMNS
COMPLIANCE WITH 4.18.9. SURFACE WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR EQUIVALENT SYSTEM. TO EX. WORKSHOP,DEMOLITION OF
- ALL FIRE DOORS ARE CLASS B FIRE DOORS -2HOUR FIRE RATING AND ARE SELF CLOSING. - RAINWATER GOOD FLAT REINFORCED CONCRETE ROOF (AND OTHER SLABS, WHERE APPLICABLE) STAFF QUARTERS & DEMOLITION OF EX.
- FEEDER ROUTES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 4.18 TO BE FITTED WITH FULL-BORE DRAINAGE FITTINGS AND CONNECTED TO MIN 75MM DIA. GARAGES
- IRONMONGERY, LOCKS AND PANIC HARDWARE TO FIRE ESCAPE AND ACCESS DOORS TO COMPLY - STORMWATER PIPES TO BE MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 110MM. PVC PIPES AT MINIMUM FALL OF 1:100. —
WITH 4.18.9 - STORMWATER PIPES FROM ROOF ARE TO BE SEPARATE FROM OTHER STORM WATER " IRSHAAD DALA
- DIMENSIONS OF COMPONENTS OF ESCAPE ROUTES TO COMPLY WITH 4.20 AND 4.21. WIDTH OF PIPES TO BALCONIES, WALKWAYSAND OTHER SIMILAR AREAS.
ESCAPE ROUTE NOT LESS THAN 1M. - THE TWO SETS OF PIPES TO CONNECT SEPARATELY TO THE STORMWATER ATTENUATION Scale/s: AS SHOWN ON DRAWING
-VENTILATION OF BASEMENTS 3 PER CENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH 4.42 SYSTEM.
- ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS TO COMPLY WITH 4.26 - ALL SURFACES LAID TO FALL TO DRAINS TO BE FINISHED IN NON-POROUS MATERIALS. FOR SUBMISSION
- EXTERNAL STAIRWAYSAND PASSAGES TO COMPLY WITH 4.27 - MINIMUM OF 300 MM WIDE TRENCH DRAINS WITH GMS GRID ACROSS DRIVE WAY WITHIN PROPERTY
- LOBBIES, FOYERS AND VESTIBULES TO COMPLY WITH 4.28 BOUNDARY. I YRSv— —
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